



SDI Review Form 1.6

Journal Name:	Advances in Research
Manuscript Number:	Ms_AIR_31774
Title of the Manuscript:	A New combination fungicide for management of sheath blight disease of paddy
Type of the Article	Original Research Article

General guideline for Peer Review process:

This journal's peer review policy states that **NO** manuscript should be rejected only on the basis of '**lack of Novelty**', provided the manuscript is scientifically robust and technically sound.

To know the complete guideline for Peer Review process, reviewers are requested to visit this link:

(<http://www.sciencedomain.org/page.php?id=sdi-general-editorial-policy#Peer-Review-Guideline>)



SDI Review Form 1.6

PART 1: Review Comments

	Reviewer's comment	Author's comment (if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)
Compulsory REVISION comments	-Statistical analysis should be done and indicated in Table 1, 2, and 3.	Statistical analysis has been done and addressed in the revised MS
Minor REVISION comments	<p>-In title of manuscript, "active ingredients" may be added as "A new combination fungicide active ingredients for management of sheath blight disease of paddy."</p> <p>-In all text and Table 3, q (quintal) should be converted to kg (kilogramme).</p> <p>-In line 16, 17, 76, 77, Table 1, Table 2, and Table 3, It should be written as "g/ha".</p> <p>-In line 16, 17, 31, 76, 77, 112, 115, 116, 118, 130, and 136 "at "should be written instead of @.</p> <p>-In keywords, 11% and 18.3% w/w SC should be deleted, and PDI should be written as Percent Disease Index.</p> <p>-In Line 72, it should be written as "kg/ha" instead of "kg ha-1"</p> <p>-In line 117, "are" word was written twice in same sentence. One of them should be deleted.</p> <p>-In line 122, Pramesh et al., 2016, in parenthesis, should be deleted and written as "(20)".</p> <p>-In Reference, there is no equal line spacing in line 142,143,144, and 164,165,166.</p> <p>-In Reference, there are points in author's name in number 1 and 20. Also, in number 23, name of author should be written as "Y."</p> <p>-Line 216 should be moved to Line 207.</p>	All the suggestions have been included in the revised MS (All corrections are highlighted in red font)
Optional/General comments	----	